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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2000
EmaiI:BHUGHES@PORTERWRIGHT.COM

HUGHES, L. BRADFIELD
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP
41 SHIGH STSTE 3000

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

*Noward, Alana M.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-7964
Email: AIana.Noward@occ.ohio.gov

21-0990-EL-CSS
Ohio Power Company vs. Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Romig, Drew B. Mr. 
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE: MAR 1 1 2024
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: | ^ 2024

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.
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*GURAN, ANDREW R MR.
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR & PEASE
52 E GAY ST

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

* Schuler, Michael J. Mr. 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl

*Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 21-0990-EL-CSS

180 E. Broad St.

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 464-5462 
Email:apguran@vorys.com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
EmaikDonielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*Whaling, Thomas J
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:6J4-464-6220
Fax:614-719-4867
Email:tjwhaling@vorys.com
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COMPLAINANT

Ohio Power Company

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

WILLIS, MAUREEN R
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OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
BRUCE WESTON
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

’•‘Michael, William J. Mr. 
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

PARTY OF RECORD
Ohio Power Company

PARTY OF RECORD
Ohio Consumers' Counsel O'BRIEN, ANGELA

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9567

“^McKenzie, Matthew S. Mr. 
MS McKenzie Ltd 
PO Box 12075
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 592-6425
Email :matthew@msmckenzieltd.com

ATTORNEY 
*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email :stnourse@aep.com
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RESPONDENT
ATTORNEY

Nationwide Energy Partners

Nationwide Energy Partners LLC
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*Romig, Drew B. Mr. 
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Nationwide Energy Partners
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EmaihMAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Sanyal, Anna Ms.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 464-5424
Fax:(614)719-5224
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com


